Power Products
 © 2026 How2Power. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 1
ISSUE: February 2026
Synchronous-Rectifier Controllers For Non-Complementary Active Clamp Flyback
STMicroelectronics’ SRK1004 synchronous-rectifier controllers save space and increase efficiency in the
secondary side of active-clamp, resonant, and quasi-resonant flyback (ACF, AHB, QR) converters for chargers,
power adapters, and switched-mode power supplies. The minuscule 2-mm x 2-mm ICs supersede the SRK1001
and implement a new switch-off algorithm for increased efficiency and robustness (see the figure).

gate-drive output suitable for n-channel logic-level or standard-level power MOSFETs.
Table. SRK1004 models offer different values for turn-off delay and turn-on enable window.
Order code VCC (V) Typ. turn-off
delay (ns)
Typ. turn-on
enable window
(ns)
Package marking
SRK1004ATR 5.5 25 125 S4A
SRK1004BTR 5.5 150 125 S4B
SRK1004CTR 9.0 25 125 S4C
SRK1004DTR 9.0 150 125 S4D
SRK1004ETR 5.5 25 215 S4E
SRK1004FTR 9.0 25 215 S4F